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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
February 22, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Policy Committee – February 8, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-00429 to 24-00438; ($710,031.31) 
AP Vouchers: 24-00439 to 24-00535; ($314,679.96)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
February 15, 2024 ($1,147,456.05) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes February 8, 2024 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 2/20/24 3/26/24 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 2/22/24   3/14/24 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22   
Sno911 Waugh 2/15/24 3/21/24 Yes 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 1/4/24 3/7/24 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/24/24 4/24/24 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 2/22/24 3/14/24 No 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Darkhorse 
 
Policy Updates 

• Policy 208 Post-Incident Analysis (PIA) 
• Policy 307 Aircraft Operations 
• Policy 308 Atmospheric Monitoring for Carbon Monoxide 
• Policy 310 Mid-Rise High-Rise Incident Management 
• Policy 612 Wildland Fire Shelter Deployment Training 
• Policy 906 Apparatus / Vehicle Backing 
• Policy 917 Hazard Communication 
• Policy 1009 Reporting for Duty 
• Policy 1029 Badges 
• Policy 1030 Identification Cards 
• Policy 1031 Work-Related Illness and Injury Reporting 

 
Deputy Chief of Training and Safety 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Policy Updates 

• Policy 100 Fire Service Authority 
• Policy 101 Chief Executive Officer Qualifications 
• Policy 102 Policy Manual 
• Policy 327 Line-of-Duty Death and Serious Injury Investigations 

 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting March 14, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(a): Labor Negotiations 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
 





 

 

 

Commissioner 
reports 



committee 
meeting minutes



 
Commissioner Policy Committee Meeting Minutes  

February 8th, 2024 16:30 

Members Present: Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Elmore 

Staff Present: DC McConnell, D/O Dahl 

Meeting called to order: @ 16:30 Committee Chair Commissioner Schaub called the meeting to 
order.  

Approval of Minutes: Commissioner Policy Committee meeting minutes 1/11/2024 were approved 
as submitted by email, unanimously. Minutes were included in the 2/08/24 board packet. 

Discussion: Staff provided an update on the policies in the process.  

Reviewed Policies:  

o 100 Fire Service Authority 

• Approved 

o 101 Chief Executive Officer Qualifications 

• Approved 

o 102 Policy Manual 

• Approved with edit to section 102.4.1 adding language and RCW to ensure all 
policies are reviewed and approved by the Board of Commissioners prior to 
being issued. Language added stating the Fire Chief shall review and approve all 
procedures. 

o 327 Line-of-Duty Death and Serious Injury Investigations 

• Approved 

Closing comments and discussion: The Commissioners were updated by staff on the Lexipol roll 
out in the department. We’ve surpassed the 25% completed milestone of policy approvals! Group had 
some follow up discussion on policy 102 and the important of separating policy and procedure as well 
as having separate approval processes, the Commissioners approve policies on what we do and the 
Fire Chief approves procedures on how we do it. Follow up discussion about the succession of 
legacy policies following a similar policy process. 

Next Meeting set for March 14th @ 16:30.    Meet adjournment @ 17:00  

 



 

 

 

Consent Agenda 



02/20/2024

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00429 27,661.99DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-00430 22,992.38DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
24-00431 605.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-00432 57,308.38HRA VEBA TRUST
24-00433 450,803.64LEOFF TRUST
24-00434 18,743.05MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-00435 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-00436 34,057.03TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
24-00437 97,103.84VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-00438 367.50WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

710,031.31
710,031.31

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01539 - 02.22.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

10,528.21AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 24-004392189
121215781 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - A 001-507-522-50-41-00 884.31
121215782 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121215783 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121215784 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121215785 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121215786 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121215787 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121215788 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121215789 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215790 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121215791 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121215792 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 01/31/2024 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121215793 AddiƟonal Cleanup Drainfield Mainten Invoice 01/31/2024 AddiƟonal Cleanup Drainfield Mainten 001-507-522-50-41-00 539.50

92.99ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 24-004400024
20395 Shop Parts Invoice 02/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 92.99
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

6,354.08AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-004412106
11DW-CXPL-69JV Mop/Broom Holder Mount Organizer 2 Invoice 02/09/2024 Mop/Broom Holder Mount Organizer 2 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.04
133N-KD6F-FQTF Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 35.00
14FC-XPK9-NQXF Desktop USB/Bluetooth Speakers (PC) Invoice 02/12/2024 Desktop USB/Bluetooth Speakers (PC) 001-513-522-10-35-00 38.28
14L7-PT3M-LQ9L Heavy Duty Locking Carabiner (x4)(New Invoice 02/02/2024 Heavy Duty Locking Carabiner (x4)(New 001-504-522-20-35-00 83.68
169H-9CDX-KRNT Shop Supplies Invoice 02/02/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-42-00 22.95
16MW-LN6N-4DMK Premium Ergonomic Yoga Ball Chair - L Invoice 02/15/2024 Premium Ergonomic Yoga Ball Chair - L 001-507-522-50-35-00 75.51
16W3-HPTY-VVFR 3 Piece Steel Black Brackets (Handrail) Invoice 02/08/2024 3 Piece Steel Black Brackets (Handrail) 001-507-522-50-48-00 19.41
197P-6WMD-G936 Dry Erase MagneƟc WhiteBoard - ST 82 Invoice 02/01/2024 Dry Erase MagneƟc WhiteBoard - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 71.11
199K-QRQV-FWG4 Rubbermaid Cultery Organizer - ST82 Invoice 02/10/2024 Rubbermaid Cultery Organizer - ST82 001-507-522-50-35-00 15.92
19XC-3HF4-KNKQ ShaƩer Proof Phone Screen Protector - Invoice 02/06/2024 ShaƩer Proof Phone Screen Protector - 001-513-522-10-35-00 21.57
1CQD-XDTD-6L6W Rescue Swimmer Supplies (New Memb Invoice 02/15/2024 Rescue Swimmer Supplies (New Memb 001-514-522-20-31-09 2,158.12
1DGR-YQGG-LFVC Stanley Quickslide Sports Knife - M.Fry Invoice 02/11/2024 Stanley Quickslide Sports Knife - M.Fry 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.84
1DGR-YQGG-VC93 Non-Slip Clothes Hanger 50pk - LogisƟc Invoice 02/13/2024 Non-Slip Clothes Hanger 50pk - LogisƟc 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.67
1DJP-LWX6-VVJP Tri-Flow Lubricant Aerosol Cans - Logis Invoice 02/08/2024 Tri-Flow Lubricant Aerosol Cans - Logis 001-504-522-20-31-01 91.08
1DTT-7VH3-3YNX Ice Maker (Countertop) Self Cleaning M Invoice 02/08/2024 Ice Maker (Countertop) Self Cleaning M 001-507-522-50-35-00 97.10
1DTT--7VH3-G474 1099 Envelopes (Accounts Payable) - A Invoice 02/10/2024 1099 Envelopes (Accounts Payable) - A 001-502-522-10-31-00 8.21
1FG7-4JTP-4N13 CarharƩ Fleeced Jackets (Instructor) - T Invoice 02/09/2024 CarharƩ Fleeced Jackets (Instructor) - T 001-506-522-45-35-00 86.31
1FH4-YNDH-91QD "60x40" Dry Erase Whiteboard (Rassm Invoice 02/16/2024 "60x40" Dry Erase Whiteboard (Rassm 001-507-522-50-35-00 197.45
1GQF-J71R-96TV 60x36 MagneƟc Dry Erase Whiteboard Invoice 02/09/2024 60x36 MagneƟc Dry Erase Whiteboard 001-506-522-45-35-00 143.50
1HDX-4X4J-WQNM iPhone Charg. Block(x10)Wall Charg.,C Invoice 02/04/2024 iPhone Charg. Block(x10)Wall Charg.,C 001-513-522-10-35-00 912.30
1J4R-P1YD-WR69 Dinner Fork Set (Stainless Steel) 12pk - Invoice 02/13/2024 Dinner Fork Set (Stainless Steel) 12pk - 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.77
1J71-JY9G-MLLP V8 Replacement BaƩery for Vacuum Cl Invoice 02/02/2024 V8 Replacement BaƩery for Vacuum Cl 001-507-522-50-31-00 83.10
1KM7-1WCV-WK1N Ratchet Lock/Sliding Glass Doors 2pk- S Invoice 02/08/2024 Ratchet Lock/Sliding Glass Doors 2pk- S 001-507-522-50-35-00 9.69
1KT3-9XDN-FG9V Honeywell Dispoable Ear Plugs 200pk ( Invoice 02/06/2024 Honeywell Dispoable Ear Plugs 200pk ( 001-507-522-50-31-00 85.32
1KT3-9XDN-KRKJ Shop Invoice 02/07/2024 Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 17.48
1MCW-R93V-D7NF PlasƟc Outdoor SheeƟng(x5) PlasƟc Sq Invoice 02/05/2024  PlasƟc Squeegee (x4) 001-506-522-45-35-00 189.90

PlasƟc Outdoor SheeƟng(x5) 001-506-522-45-31-02 323.43
1MLL-YLKR-YNQH Keyboard, Headset, Speakers - IT Divisi Invoice 02/08/2024 Keyboard, Headset, Speakers - IT Divisi 001-513-522-10-35-00 188.13
1MWF-LK4N-GGXW 8 pcs Mount Roof Rack Kit (x2) - Spec. Invoice 01/31/2024 8 pcs Mount Roof Rack Kit (x2) - Spec. 001-514-522-20-31-09 770.37
1NHP-9PWH-LDL3 Digital Distance Laser Measure Tool - L Invoice 02/02/2024 Digital Distance Laser Measure Tool - L 001-507-522-50-35-00 19.40
1TQG-YCRN-99LC OfficeMate Wall File Black Holder (x2) Invoice 02/14/2024 OfficeMate Wall File Black Holder (x2) 001-502-522-10-35-00 43.58
1V6Y-6KK7-C4JK iPhone Shockproof Case w/ProtecƟve C Invoice 02/14/2024 iPhone Shockproof Case w/ProtecƟve C 001-513-522-10-35-00 295.20
1XQ7-LLPK-DMXW OƩerbox Defender Case - LogisƟcs Invoice 02/06/2024 OƩerbox Defender Case - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 46.58
1YHR-MXGV-DJV1 Fire & Emergency Services Book- Traini Invoice 02/01/2024 Fire & Emergency Services Book- Traini 001-506-522-45-34-00 97.08

160.00ANA TOWER 24-004422374
INV10983 NREMT Paramedic Assessment Reimbu Invoice 02/06/2024 NREMT Paramedic Assessment Reimbu 001-509-522-45-49-02 160.00

166.96ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 24-004430040
6560333848 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/08/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 82.32
792107942 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/15/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.64

258.96B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 24-004441971
6125 Fire Alarm Service Call (Cameras/Tamp Invoice 01/06/2024 Fire Alarm Service Call (Cameras/Tamp 001-507-522-50-48-00 258.96
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Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,245.46BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 24-004450058
1265663 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 424.45
1265664 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.20
1265703 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 65.82
1265735 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 184.80
1265964 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 152.81
1265975 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 285.03
1266106 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.35

29,928.13BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-004460065
65629525 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/10/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 426.51

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 4,851.53
70345911 Medical Supplies Credit Memo 01/22/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 -951.60
85170957 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 11/30/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 383.87
85195434 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 12/22/2023 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 107.49

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 238.01
85227130 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/24/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 770.06
85227131 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/24/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,341.87
85227132 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 01/24/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 1,025.16
85227133 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/24/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 14.67
85227134 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/24/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 193.04

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,030.31
85228686 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/25/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 404.35

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,309.52
85228687 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/25/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 660.35

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 203.07
85230088 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/26/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 4,295.86
85230089 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 01/26/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 2,017.71
85230090 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 01/26/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 1,209.09
85231594 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 01/29/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 31.55
85231595 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/29/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 246.22

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 4,929.42
85231596 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/29/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 20.37

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 112.78
85234992 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/31/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 99.21

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,636.83
85241211 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 135.36
85242685 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/07/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 185.52

1,442.23BRETT FETCHO 24-004471730
INV10981 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 FDSOA Confere Invoice 01/23/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 FDSOA Confere 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,000.52
INV10982 Per Diem Reimb. (Natnl Fire Academy C Invoice 12/18/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (Natnl Fire Academy C 001-506-522-45-43-00 441.71
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1,248.85CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-004481913
32002394 Copier Machine Lease (DX529IF) - ST81 Invoice 02/01/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX529IF) - ST81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
32004567 Copier Machine Lease (DX C5860) - ST7 Invoice 02/02/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX C5860) - ST7 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
32004568 Copier Machine Lease (DX C5868) - ST3 Invoice 02/02/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX C5868) - ST3 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
32012175 Copier Machine Lease - (DX257IF) - ST8 Invoice 02/16/2024 Copier Machine Lease - (DX257IF) - ST8 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.91
32074871 Copier Machine Lease - Admn, POD, ST Invoice 02/19/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Admn, POD, ST 001-512-591-22-70-00 516.51

957.47CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COM 24-004492147
INV10152 Bunker Gear (Innotex Coat Liner)  Invoice 02/15/2024 Bunker Gear (Innotex Coat Liner)  001-504-522-20-48-11 957.47

1,304.04CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 24-004500094
PG64036 Ruckus Zone Director (Annual License R Invoice 01/26/2024 Ruckus Zone Director (Annual License R 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,304.04

1,325.36CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-004510096
0001970554 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 01/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 113.67
0001970571 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 01/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 231.63
0001975505 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 01/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 257.62
0001976598 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 01/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 70.47
0001981905 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 02/05/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 194.87
0001982643 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 02/06/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 80.01
0001987042 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 02/13/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 71.59
0001988050 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 02/14/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 305.50

1,716.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 24-004520103
121251 Monthly AƩorney Services (January 20 Invoice 01/31/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (January 20 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,716.00

457.02CITY OF MONROE 24-004530110
ADMIN-JAN24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 02/02/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 233.08

300-507-522-50-47-00 223.94

820.83CITY OF MONROE 24-004540110
ST31-JAN24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 02/02/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 820.83

159.22CITY OF MONROE 24-004550110
ST32-JAN24 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 02/02/2024 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 159.22

37.28CITY OF MONROE 24-004560110
ST31IRR-JAN24 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 02/02/2024 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 37.28

759.65CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 24-004570112
SBN104222 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 02/01/2024 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 759.65

104.81COMCAST 24-004580126
ST83-FEBMAR24 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 02/08/2024 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.81

738.42COMCAST 24-004590126
ADMIN-FEBMAR24 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 02/07/2024 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 738.42

314.66COMCAST 24-004600126
ST71-FEBMAR24 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 02/07/2024 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 314.66
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309.98COMCAST 24-004610126
ST73-FEBMAR24 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 02/04/2024 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 309.98

544.50CPS HR CONSULTING 24-004622118
TR-INV003764 Employmnt Test Materials/Rental (HR A Invoice 02/16/2024 Employmnt Test Materials/Rental (HR A 001-503-522-10-49-06 544.50

3,170.65CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-004630138
193480 Service Call Repair (Replaced Reel,Lube Invoice 02/09/2024 Service Call Repair (Replaced Reel,Lube 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,053.65
193481 Bay Door Srvc Call (Seals,Edge Kit,Hoist Invoice 02/09/2024 Bay Door Srvc Call (Seals,Edge Kit,Hoist 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,117.00

38.28DENISE MATTERN 24-004640155
INV10984 Adjustable Under Desk Footstool Reim Invoice 02/08/2024 Adjustable Under Desk Footstool Reim 001-502-522-10-35-00 38.28

127.83DIRECTV, LLC 24-004651600
050747001X240202 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 02/02/2024 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 127.83

14.93ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-004661875
AR270085 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 Invoice 01/31/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 001-502-522-10-31-00 7.52
AR270087 Copier Machine Usage - ST71  Invoice 01/31/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST71 001-502-522-10-31-00 7.41

2,254.08FASTFIELDFORMS 24-004672296
13339 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc Invoice 01/07/2024 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,115.88
13611 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc Invoice 02/07/2024 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,138.20

2,642.84FERNO-WASHINGTON INC. 24-004680202
932991 Ferno Pedi-Mates and EZ Glide Covers Invoice 02/02/2024 Ferno Pedi-Mates and EZ Glide Covers 001-509-522-20-35-00 2,642.84

9,955.40FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC 24-004692192
6398 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2024 Shop Parts 052-511-594-00-64-00 9,955.40
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3,760.05GALLS, LLC 24-004700226
026825512 SRFR Replaced/Removed Patches & Str Invoice 01/18/2024 SRFR Replaced/Removed Patches & Str 001-504-522-20-31-07 75.88
026837455 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 01/19/2024 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 167.78
026866771 Blank Embroiderable Patch (BLK x10) Invoice 01/23/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (BLK x10) 001-504-522-20-31-07 82.85
026866791 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 01/23/2024 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 58.62
026879178 Duty Boots Invoice 01/24/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.89
026879204 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 01/24/2024 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.70
026879274 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 01/24/2024 Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 423.38
026890260 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/25/2024 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.53
026890272 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/25/2024 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.37
026900516 Name Plate Invoice 01/25/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 24.59
026902494 Leather Belt (x2) Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 01/26/2024 Leather Belt (x2) Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 482.40
026920332 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 01/29/2024 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 287.18
026932565 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black x20) Invoice 01/30/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Black x20) 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.70
026932572 Blank Embroiderable Patch Removal/R Invoice 01/30/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch Removal/R 001-504-522-20-31-07 58.76
026932595 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/30/2024 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 63.94
026961528 Blank Embroiderable/Remove/Replace Invoice 02/01/2024 Blank Embroiderable/Remove/Replace 001-504-522-20-31-07 9.80
026961551 Belt, Replace Patch, DAC Shirt, Tie w/ B Invoice 02/01/2024 Belt, Replace Patch, DAC Shirt, Tie w/ B 001-504-522-20-31-07 106.04
026974507 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket, Peformance Po Invoice 02/02/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket, Peformance Po 001-504-522-20-31-07 260.40
026974530 Firefighter Pants Invoice 02/02/2024 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.03
026995530 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 02/05/2024 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 58.62
027007087 Blank Embroiderable Patch (DK Navy) Invoice 02/06/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (DK Navy) 001-504-522-20-31-07 16.75
027007092 Acadia Duty Boots, Rush TacƟcal Backp Invoice 02/06/2024 Acadia Duty Boots, Rush TacƟcal Backp 001-504-522-20-31-07 826.28
027017912 Name Plate Invoice 02/06/2024 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.56

703.60GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 24-004711571
17910 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.24
17929 Shop Parts Invoice 02/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 496.13
17970 Shop Parts Invoice 02/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 120.23

8,923.21GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC. 24-004722253
INV-40756 NEOGOV EForms Annual Plaƞorm SoŌ Invoice 02/15/2024 NEOGOV EForms Annual Plaƞorm SoŌ 001-513-522-10-49-04 8,923.21
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5,047.54GRAINGER 24-004730238
838566097 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/08/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 70.02
9006926241 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/02/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 328.30
9011036457 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 92.35
9011036465 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 91.16
9011119675 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 123.48
901119667 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 337.42
9011363133 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 565.96
9011363141 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 435.40
9011363158 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 291.09
9011476901 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 359.83
9011476919 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 743.06
9011476927 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 491.34
9011476935 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 672.92
9011576122 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 353.03
9012585536 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/07/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 92.18

1,710.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 24-004741660
03/2024 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#2-10 Invoice 03/01/2024 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#2-10 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,710.00

5,936.00HEATHMAN HOTEL KIRKLAND 24-004752260
0046962-2 Hotel Rooms,Mtg Rm, F&B Rental (Pt 2 Invoice 02/05/2024 Hotel Rooms,Mtg Rm, F&B Rental (Pt 2 001-506-522-45-43-00 5,936.00

433.86HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 24-004760257
691056 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 151.68
691294 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 268.81
691444 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.37

37.82IMS ALLIANCE 24-004771878
24-0426 Passport Name Tag (x18) Invoice 02/01/2024 Passport Name Tag (x18) 001-504-522-20-31-01 37.82

810.10IRON MOUNTAIN INC 24-004780276
202824694 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 01/31/2024 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 810.10

12,981.42ISOUTSOURCE 24-004790277
CW291133 IT Services  Invoice 01/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 994.00
CW291265 IT Services  Invoice 01/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 539.00
CW291266 IT Services  Invoice 01/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 11,448.42

1,061.42JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 24-004801910
8803891-1 New Dishwasher (Hauled away old) ST Invoice 02/09/2024 New Dishwasher (Hauled away old) ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,061.42

1,046.73KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 24-004810313
15011 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,046.73

1,287.60L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-004820349
INV789493 NFPA Structual Firefighter Boots (x2) Invoice 02/05/2024 NFPA Structual Firefighter Boots (x2) 303-504-594-20-64-04 1,287.60

109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 24-004831954
65094 Monthly Gym Membership (February 2 Invoice 02/07/2024 Monthly Gym Membership (February 2 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
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2,127.69LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-004840343
1403113 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/02/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 997.00
1403887 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/06/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 997.00
1407593 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/16/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 133.69

599.55LOWE'S 24-004850352
976492-MLZIEL Moss SoluƟon & Leather Gloves - Logis Invoice 02/06/2024 Leather Gloves- LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.76

Moss SoluƟon - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-31-00 39.45
985720-MMHFXO 3 Drawer Tool Box (x2) & White Tape - Invoice 02/08/2024 3 Drawer Tool Box (x2)  - E72 001-504-522-20-35-00 117.63

Gorilla White Tape- E72 001-507-522-50-31-00 11.23
989993-MMTNXZ Spare Keys (AdministraƟon BLDG) (x2) Invoice 02/12/2024 Spare Keys (AdministraƟon BLDG) (x2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 8.27
994249-MLNLQR  Shelving Units (LogisƟcs Suppy Storage Invoice 02/02/2024  Shelving Units (LogisƟcs Suppy Storage 001-507-522-50-35-00 402.21

1,016.20MARTIN PAIETTA 24-004861764
INV10985 Airfare Reimb. (2024 Tyler Connect Co Invoice 02/08/2024 Airfare Reimb. (2024 Tyler Connect Co 001-513-522-10-43-00 1,016.20

1,267.50MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 24-004870379
24138 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 01/31/2024 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,267.50

3,777.90MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 24-004880387
IN1995791 Gauntlet Structual Gloves (x5) Invoice 01/23/2024 Gauntlet Structual Gloves (x5) 303-504-594-20-64-04 699.01
IN1998185 Bunker Gear (Fire Armor Gloves) (x20) Invoice 01/26/2024 Bunker Gear (Fire Armor Gloves) (x20) 303-504-594-20-64-04 2,675.54
IN2001505 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/EvaluaƟ Invoice 02/01/2024 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/EvaluaƟ 001-504-522-20-48-12 209.13
IN2007484 SEEK Thermal Imaging Repair (BaƩery/ Invoice 02/14/2024 SEEK Thermal Imaging Repair (BaƩery/ 001-504-522-20-48-02 194.22

1,912.50NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, I 24-004891904
14554 Background InvesƟgaƟon (Shop x2, Dro Invoice 02/09/2024 Background InvesƟgaƟon (Shop x2, Dro 050-511-522-60-49-01 1,912.50

81.92NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 24-004900424
24-37376 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 02/09/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 81.92

17,202.70OAC SERVICES, INC. 24-004912333
147987 Professional Services CM Labor - ST81/ Invoice 02/14/2024 Professional Services CM M Labor - ST3 300-507-594-50-62-32 7,218.30

Professional Services CM M Labor - ST8 300-507-594-50-62-81 6,732.70
147988 Professional ServiceCM Labor - ST83/3 Invoice 02/14/2024 Professional ServiceCM Labor - ST31 300-507-594-50-62-31 1,670.70

Professional ServiceCM Labor - ST83 300-507-594-50-62-83 1,581.00

161.23ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-004922252
35284017001 Tape,PlasƟc ClipBrd 2pk, Copy Paper x2 Invoice 02/06/2024 Tape,PlasƟc ClipBrd 2pk, Copy Paper x2 001-506-522-45-31-02 104.58
353434494001 Manila Out Guides 100bx - Admin Invoice 02/06/2024 Manila Out Guides 100bx - Admin 001-502-522-10-31-00 28.99
353437043001 KwikSort 3pk, Markers,Post-It, StenoBo Invoice 02/06/2024 KwikSort 3pk, Markers,Post-It, StenoBo 001-502-522-10-31-00 27.66

1,852.50PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP 24-004932367
88506 Progress. Design Build Proj. (Contracts) Invoice 02/08/2024 Progress. Design Build Proj. (Contracts) 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,852.50

1,717.11PETROCARD, INC. 24-004940466
C3886704 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 02/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 858.56

001-509-522-20-32-00 858.55
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698.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-004950483
ST81-JANFEB24 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 02/05/2024 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 698.98

588.16PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-004960483
ST82-JANFEB24 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 02/05/2024 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 588.16

1,307.77PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-004970483
ADMIN-JAN FEB24 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 02/06/2024 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 666.96

300-507-522-50-47-00 640.81

1,666.66PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 24-004980484
24265823 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,666.66

1,592.56RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 24-004991937
21435 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,592.56

25,025.47RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 24-005000499
2020053.00-032 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Bid/ConstrucƟ Invoice 02/09/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Bid/ConstrucƟ 300-507-594-50-62-83 13,964.30
2022073.00-012 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Add. R Invoice 02/09/2024 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Add. R 300-507-594-50-62-00 11,061.17

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 24-005010501
108024434 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 02/05/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

154.14S & P DESIGN INC 24-005020517
14101 CarharƩ Storm Defender Jacket Black ( Invoice 02/14/2024 CarharƩ Storm Defender Jacket Black ( 001-504-522-20-31-07 154.14

1,528.00SAM LANGHELD 24-005031755
INV10987 TuiƟon Reimbursement - HIS 1301 & F Invoice 02/14/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement - HIS 1301 & F 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,528.00

60.00SCOTT DOTSON 24-005042313
INV10988 2024 Admin Uniform Reimbursement Invoice 02/15/2024 2024 Admin Uniform Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.00

5,966.55SEA-WESTERN INC 24-005051921
INV29587 Medium Vision C5 Mask w/Kevlar Hea Invoice 02/09/2024 Medium Vision C5 Mask w/Kevlar Hea 303-504-594-20-64-14 5,966.55

7,166.67SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC 24-005060543
CLT/OHA2024 2024 OrganizaƟonal Health Assesment Invoice 11/16/2023 2024 OrganizaƟonal Health Assesment 001-502-522-10-41-01 7,166.67

247.28SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 24-005070546
468799 Chain Saw (Chains ONLY) (x22) - Acade Invoice 01/31/2024 Chain Saw (Chains ONLY) (x22) - Acade 001-506-522-45-49-23 247.28

34,447.35SMARSH INC 24-005080550
INV-150347 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 01/31/2024 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 281.28
INV-151575 Professnl Archive SoŌware/Plaƞorm A Invoice 02/15/2024 Professnl Archive SoŌware/Plaƞorm A 001-513-522-10-49-04 34,166.07

682.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 24-005091550
I000633169 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 12/31/2024 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 682.50

312.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-005100565
106188441 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 02/09/2024 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 312.94

6,873.30SNOHOMISH FURNACE & AIR LLC 24-005111884
10510RENTAL Service Call/Rmvd Old Furnace & Repla Invoice 02/05/2024 Service Call/Rmvd Old Furnace & Repla 303-507-594-50-64-00 6,873.30
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199.37SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-005121536
0078922428 DOL Driving Record Request (x4) Invoice 11/08/2023 DOL Driving Record Request (x4) 001-503-522-10-49-06 60.00
0080885277 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) Invoice 01/10/2024 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) 001-503-522-10-49-06 30.00
091426253 IRS Quarterly 941 Tax Payment (Q4 202 Invoice 01/19/2024 IRS Quarterly 941 Tax Payment (Q4 202 001-504-522-20-10-01 109.37

45.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-005131536
EXCISETAX-QTR220219AMENDE Sales & Use Tax - (Amended Return 20 Invoice 02/15/2024 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended Return 20 001-502-522-10-49-06 45.00

345.23SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-005141536
EXCISETAX-2020AMENDED Sales & Use Tax - (Amended Return Jan Invoice 01/31/2024 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended Return Jan 001-502-522-10-49-06 345.23

213.47SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-005151536
EXCISETAX-QTR32019AMENDED Sales & Use Tax - (Amended Return 20 Invoice 02/15/2024 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended Return 20 001-502-522-10-49-06 213.47

73.51SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-005161536
EXCISETAX-QTR12019AMENDED Sales & Use Tax - (Amended Return 20 Invoice 02/15/2024 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended Return 20 001-502-522-10-49-06 73.51

132.42SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 24-005170572
141257 Shop Parts Invoice 02/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 99.40
141304 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.02

1,432.03SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-005182057
5343592 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 02/16/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5343593 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 02/14/2024 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5343594 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 02/14/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.91
5343595 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 02/16/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5343596 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 02/16/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5343597 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 02/16/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5343598 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 02/11/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5343600 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 02/11/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5343601 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 02/06/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5343602 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 02/12/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21
5359397 Mice InspecƟon Service Call - ST 33 Invoice 02/06/2024 Mice InspecƟon Service Call - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 191.28
5360133 Monthly Pest Control Service (Add-On) Invoice 02/12/2024 Monthly Pest Control Service (Add-On) 001-507-522-50-41-00 148.65

73.51STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-005190580
0007503009 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended 2019 Q1) Invoice 02/15/2024 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended 2019 Q1) 630-512-589-00-00-00 73.51

345.23STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-005200580
0038285679 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended 2019 Q1) Invoice 02/15/2024 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended 2019 Q1) 630-512-589-00-00-00 345.23

213.47STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-005210580
0010390761 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended 2019 Q1) Invoice 02/15/2024 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended 2019 Q1) 630-512-589-00-00-00 213.47

45.00STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 24-005220580
0009277236 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended 2019 Q1) Invoice 02/15/2024 Sales & Use Tax - (Amended 2019 Q1) 630-512-589-00-00-00 45.00

2,262.13STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 24-005231634
9205486831 Disp. Sensors (PED) Adhesive 20pk) - ST Invoice 01/29/2024 Disp. Sensors (PED) Adhesive 20pk) - ST 001-509-522-30-31-01 956.00
9205493952 X - Restraint Package (5 pieces)  Invoice 01/30/2024 X - Restraint Package (5 pieces)  001-509-522-20-48-01 1,306.13
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12,959.72SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 24-005240587
20240012 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 02/14/2024 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 12,959.72

2,010.50TELEFLEX, LLC 24-005251645
9507752532 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta Invoice 11/29/2024 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,010.50

3,308.73THE RESCUE SOURCE & RESCUE 3 24-005262307
133534 Gear for new team members (ParƟal R Invoice 02/15/2024 Gear for new team members (ParƟal R 001-514-522-20-35-03 3,308.73

122.07TROY ELMORE 24-005272204
INV10980 Per Diem Mileage Remibursement (Leg Invoice 02/08/2024 Per Diem Mileage Remibursement (Leg 001-501-522-10-43-01 122.07

785.58TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 24-005280610
A16743 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 180.75
A16748 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 126.16
A16782 Shop Parts Invoice 01/29/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 85.01
A16804 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 118.33
A16857 Shop Parts Invoice 02/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 94.97
A16886 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 180.36
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36,060.52US BANK 24-005290624
USBANK-JAN24 District Credit Card Charges - January 2 Invoice 01/25/2024 12 Gallon Totes (Storage Snow Tire Cha 001-507-522-50-35-00 39.26

12" Round Mirror Center Pieces 12pk(A 001-502-522-10-49-07 77.60
17 Gal Totes (x8) - ST72, Space Heater 001-507-522-50-35-00 152.83
2024 Tyler Connect Conference Dues - 001-513-522-45-49-00 1,199.00
Airport Parking (BC Boot Camp Confere 001-506-522-45-43-00 132.88
Airport Parking (FDSOA Conference '24 050-511-522-60-43-00 148.00
Airport Prkng (6days) (ODP Conference 001-506-522-45-43-00 222.00
Airport Prkng (6days) (ODP Conference 001-506-522-45-43-00 222.00
Airport to Hotel ShuƩle (ODP Conferen 001-506-522-45-43-00 49.68
Alaska Luggage Fees DeparƟng 1 (ODP 001-506-522-45-43-00 30.00
Alaska Luggage Fees DeparƟng 2 (ODP 001-506-522-45-43-00 40.00
Amricn Bagg Fees (ClassA Uniform-OD 001-506-522-45-43-00 70.00
Avis Rental Car (FDSOA Conference) - S 050-511-522-60-43-00 573.19
Award CerƟficate Binders (Annual Banq 001-502-522-10-49-07 604.36
Baggage Fees (BC Boot Camp Conferen 001-506-522-45-43-00 30.00
Bayside Aeromesh Office Chair (x10) - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,312.69
Black Crates for TR 31 Room (x12) 001-507-522-50-35-00 131.15
Bolts, Screws, Drill Bits (Academy Supp 001-506-522-45-49-23 65.55
CalendarWiz Profess. SoŌware Monthl 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Chaplain Lunch MeeƟng (x5) 1/18/24 001-509-522-20-49-04 91.99
Co Clothing New Recruits aƩending SC 001-506-522-45-31-03 858.88
Coffee/Snacks - BaƩallion Chief MeeƟn 001-504-522-20-31-01 42.57
Comm Advisory Comm. Mtg Planning ( 001-502-522-10-49-06 144.19
Costco (Water 48 Cases) North BaƩalio 001-507-522-50-31-00 480.91
DEF/Diesel Exhaust Fluid (S2304)  001-513-522-20-48-01 18.59
Design Paƞorm/SoŌware Annual Subsc 001-515-522-30-49-04 299.04
Detailed Image (Detailing Supp./Cuƫn 001-507-522-50-35-00 51.30
Dewalt FelxVolt 60V MAX Cordless/Bru 001-506-522-45-49-23 146.78
Dewalt FlexVolt 20V/60V Max Lith BaƩ 001-506-522-45-49-23 131.58
EVCC ParkingPasses (New EMT Recruit 001-506-522-45-31-03 652.80
Fastners x13 (Repair Gym Equipment) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 6.02
Fastners x6 (Repair Gym Equipment) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 5.31
FDIC Inter. Firefighter ConvenƟon - S.Ti 001-506-522-45-49-02 649.00
Fire Hooks/Pro Bar Halligan (Toos BC T 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,547.14
Firemanship Conference RegistraƟon - 001-506-522-45-49-02 3,100.00
Foam Wrap - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 14.56
Gatorade 24pk (x2) - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 294.98
Gold GliƩer Tullee Rolls 30Ō (Ann. Ban 001-502-522-10-49-07 43.12
'Good To Go' Pass Auto Monthly Paym 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Grinding Wheel, Cuƫng Wheel (Acade 001-506-522-45-49-23 30.01
HDX Storage 12gl Tote B81 (Replaced) 001-507-522-50-35-00 19.64
Hotel & Lodging (FDSOA Conference '2 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,115.60
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USBANK-JAN24 District Credit Card Charges - January 2 Invoice 01/25/2024 Hotel & Lodging (Hilton-ODP Conferen 001-506-522-45-43-00 676.50
Hotel & Lodging (Hilton-ODP Conferen 001-506-522-45-43-00 676.50
Hotel & Lodging (Hilton-ODP Conferen 001-506-522-45-43-00 676.50
Hotel & Lodging (Hilton-ODP Conferen 001-506-522-45-43-00 676.50
Hotel & Lodging DBLTree (LegislaƟve D 001-506-522-45-43-00 301.94
Hotel & Lodging DBLTree (LegislaƟve D 001-506-522-45-43-00 172.60
Hotel & Lodging DBLTree (LegislaƟve D 001-506-522-45-43-00 172.60
Hotel & Lodging DBLTree (LegislaƟve D 001-506-522-45-43-00 172.60
Hotel & Lodging DBLTree(LegistlaƟve D 001-506-522-45-43-00 172.60
Hotel & Lodging FDSOA Conference - D 050-511-522-60-43-00 739.33
Hotel & Lodging FDSOA Conference - J. 050-511-522-60-43-00 739.33
Hotel Lodging Dbl Tree (LegistlaƟve Da 001-506-522-45-43-00 172.60
HRA Jod AdverƟsement Monthly Dues  001-502-522-10-44-00 299.00
Hydrant Door Hangers (x500)  001-515-522-30-31-01 172.78
Igloo 30Qrt Roller Cooler (Replaced) - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 56.81
InsƟt. of Fire Engineers Membrshp Rnw 001-505-522-30-49-02 187.00
Kitchen Towels (x3)  001-507-522-50-31-00 45.29
Kool Changing PrinƟng (Fire PrevenƟon 001-505-522-30-31-00 1,287.70
Lake Stevens Chmabers Luncheon (x6) 001-502-522-10-49-06 120.00
LegislaƟve Day Lunch - O'Biren, Lundqu 001-506-522-45-43-00 28.87
LegislaƟve Day Lunch (Leah,O'Brien,Lu 001-506-522-45-43-00 36.35
LegislaƟve Day Lunch Mtg (x6)  001-506-522-45-43-00 88.71
LS Best Storage Monthly Unit Rental (x 001-507-522-50-45-00 170.00
Lumber, Scrws, Bolts (Bnkr Gear Dry Ho 001-507-522-50-35-00 32.91
Lunch - Lateral Interview Panel (x6)  001-506-522-45-31-03 121.44
Marking Paint for new Compressor - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 10.92
MicrosoŌ 'Office 3654 E1' Monthly Lice 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Monroe Chambers Luncheon (x5) 001-502-522-10-49-06 80.00
Natnl Fire Codes (NFPA) Annual Sub. & 001-505-522-30-49-02 983.69
Natnl Fire Codes (NFPA) Annual Sub. & 001-505-522-30-49-02 1,552.50
Notary Training Seminar (B.Vargas)  001-503-522-45-49-02 135.00
Notary Training Seminar (M.Jenkins)  001-503-522-45-49-02 135.00
Patch MyPC Annual SucbscripƟon Dues 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,639.91
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
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USBANK-JAN24 District Credit Card Charges - January 2 Invoice 01/25/2024 Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson Online EducaƟon (New Recrui 001-509-522-45-49-02 109.39
Phillips Screws (x10) (Fitness Equip. Re 001-510-522-20-48-00 11.87
Plywood & Materials (Academy)  001-506-522-45-49-23 218.53
Portable Space Heaters (Changing Port 001-506-522-45-35-00 109.45
Pre-Development LegislaƟve Day Topic 001-506-522-45-43-00 632.04
Residentail Grade Fog SoluƟon ( Acade 001-506-522-45-49-23 786.89
Rotary Club of Monroe Monthly Qrtr D 001-502-522-10-49-01 100.00
Run Review & Medic Mtg Lunch (1/10/ 001-509-522-20-49-04 179.51
Run Review Snacks 1/10/24 001-509-522-20-49-04 55.52
Snacks (CliŌon Strengths Workshop Ad 001-502-522-10-49-06 53.54
Snacks, Drinks (CliŌon Strengths Works 001-502-522-10-49-06 16.05
Snohomish Reg. Fire & Rescue Busines 001-502-522-10-31-00 98.42
Space Heater LT. Bedroom - ST81 001-507-522-50-35-00 98.36
Starbucks (Coffee - Lat. Medic Interview 001-509-522-20-49-04 36.04
Stormwind, LLC ( Skills Assessment SK- 001-513-522-45-49-00 80.00
Television (TV) - ST81 001-507-522-50-35-00 485.54
Toner MPC 300 (Return Dec 2024)  001-502-522-10-31-00 -207.85
TuiƟon (ORG575) CriƟcal Think - Proce 001-506-522-45-49-10 38.48
TuiƟon Fees (ORG575) CriƟcal Think Co 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,350.00
UPS - Shipped Documents Main Vue H 001-502-522-10-42-00 12.67
WA DOL License & Regist. (B2301) 001-502-522-10-49-06 120.00
WA DOL License & Regist. (E-2301,230 001-502-522-10-49-06 252.38
WABO Annual Membership Renewal 2 001-505-522-30-49-02 215.00
WAPRO Annual 2024 Membership - M 001-503-522-10-49-01 25.00
Washer Dispenser Drawer Handle (Rep 001-507-522-50-48-00 59.25
Water Delivery & Dispenser Rental (Sho 050-511-522-60-31-04 52.23
Weber Gas Grill - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 601.14
West Coast Leadership Conference Reg 001-506-522-45-49-02 507.14
Wireless Keyboard & Mouse Combo (F 001-505-522-30-35-00 59.07
WSFM Annual Membership Renewal 2 001-505-522-30-49-02 990.00
Zoom Standard Pro SoŌware Monthly 001-515-522-30-49-04 69.97
Zoom Standard Pro SoŌware Monthly 001-515-522-30-49-04 189.60

1,653.41VERATHON MEDICAL 24-005300631
80833509 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/08/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 127.24
80837862 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/15/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 511.53
80838214 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/15/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 533.72
80838644 Medical Supplies Invoice 02/16/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 480.92

556.40WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 24-005310579
L159350 Financial Audit (#56878) 2022 Invoice 02/09/2024 Financial Audit (#56878) 2022 001-512-522-10-41-12 556.40

7,499.81WAVE 24-005320651
132631801-0010630 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - County (Rocke Invoice 02/01/2024 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon & Cable/TV Ser 001-513-522-50-42-01 7,499.81
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900.80WAVE 24-005330651
129266301-0010630 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 02/01/2024 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 900.80

136.33WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 24-005340665
434925 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 136.33

192.21ZIPLY FIBER 24-005352011
ADMIN-JANFEB24 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 02/12/2024 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 192.21

314,679.96Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 97
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00439 10,528.21AJ'S LANDCARE, INC
24-00440 92.99ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
24-00441 6,354.08AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-00442 160.00ANA TOWER
24-00443 166.96ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
24-00444 258.96B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
24-00445 1,245.46BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
24-00446 29,928.13BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-00447 1,442.23BRETT FETCHO
24-00448 1,248.85CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
24-00449 957.47CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
24-00450 1,304.04CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
24-00451 1,325.36CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-00452 1,716.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
24-00453 457.02CITY OF MONROE
24-00454 820.83CITY OF MONROE
24-00455 159.22CITY OF MONROE
24-00456 37.28CITY OF MONROE
24-00457 759.65CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
24-00458 104.81COMCAST
24-00459 738.42COMCAST
24-00460 314.66COMCAST
24-00461 309.98COMCAST
24-00462 544.50CPS HR CONSULTING
24-00463 3,170.65CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
24-00464 38.28DENISE MATTERN
24-00465 127.83DIRECTV, LLC
24-00466 14.93ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-00467 2,254.08FASTFIELDFORMS
24-00468 2,642.84FERNO-WASHINGTON INC.
24-00469 9,955.40FIRE SERVICE REPAIR LLC

79,179.12
79,179.12

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00470 3,760.05GALLS, LLC
24-00471 703.60GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
24-00472 8,923.21GOVERNMENTJOBS.COM, INC.
24-00473 5,047.54GRAINGER
24-00474 1,710.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
24-00475 5,936.00HEATHMAN HOTEL KIRKLAND
24-00476 433.86HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
24-00477 37.82IMS ALLIANCE
24-00478 810.10IRON MOUNTAIN INC
24-00479 12,981.42ISOUTSOURCE
24-00480 1,061.42JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
24-00481 1,046.73KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
24-00482 1,287.60L.N. CURTIS & SONS
24-00483 109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
24-00484 2,127.69LIFE-ASSIST INC
24-00485 599.55LOWE'S
24-00486 1,016.20MARTIN PAIETTA
24-00487 1,267.50MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
24-00488 3,777.90MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
24-00489 1,912.50NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, INC.
24-00490 81.92NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
24-00491 17,202.70OAC SERVICES, INC.
24-00492 161.23ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
24-00493 1,852.50PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
24-00494 1,717.11PETROCARD, INC.
24-00495 698.98PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00496 588.16PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00497 1,307.77PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-00498 1,666.66PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
24-00499 1,592.56RAIRDON'S OF MONROE
24-00500 25,025.47RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC.

106,444.75
185,623.87

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00501 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
24-00502 154.14S & P DESIGN INC
24-00503 1,528.00SAM LANGHELD
24-00504 60.00SCOTT DOTSON
24-00505 5,966.55SEA-WESTERN INC
24-00506 7,166.67SIKORA ASSOCIATES LLC
24-00507 247.28SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT
24-00508 34,447.35SMARSH INC
24-00509 682.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICE
24-00510 312.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-00511 6,873.30SNOHOMISH FURNACE & AIR LLC
24-00512 199.37SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00513 45.00SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00514 345.23SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00515 213.47SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00516 73.51SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
24-00517 132.42SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
24-00518 1,432.03SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
24-00519 73.51STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
24-00520 345.23STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
24-00521 213.47STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
24-00522 45.00STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
24-00523 2,262.13STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
24-00524 12,959.72SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC
24-00525 2,010.50TELEFLEX, LLC
24-00526 3,308.73THE RESCUE SOURCE & RESCUE 3 INTERNATIONAL
24-00527 122.07TROY ELMORE
24-00528 785.58TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
24-00529 36,060.52US BANK
24-00530 1,653.41VERATHON MEDICAL
24-00531 556.40WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

120,326.94
305,950.81

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-00532 7,499.81WAVE
24-00533 900.80WAVE
24-00534 136.33WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
24-00535 192.21ZIPLY FIBER

8,729.15
314,679.96

Page Total
Cumulative Total



District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $886,920.41

Paper Checks: $2,198.30

Taxes: $258,337.34
Allowed in the sum of: $1,147,456.05

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

2/15/2024 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
February 8, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Chairman Elmore called the meeting to order at 1730 hours. In attendance were Commissioner Edwards, 
Chairman Elmore, Vice Chairman Fay, Commissioner Schaub, and Commissioner Steinruck; and via Zoom 
were Commissioner Gagnon, Commissioner Waugh, and District Secretary Snure.  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
N/A 
 
UNION COMMENT  
N/A 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
As presented. Chief O’Brien commented that the Annual Banquet was a great success, and he thanked 
the Banquet Committee for putting together a great night. He thanked the Awards Committee for 
putting together a new awards system to recognize our people, and he thanked Jerem Rhoades for 
crafting a beautiful coin. 
 
From January 30 through February 1, Senior staff participated in a workshop planning for 2024 and 
beyond. This included a visit with Puget Sound Regional Fire Authority for the day, which provided a 
great opportunity to learn from their experiences as a growing fire district. 
 
In the paramedic realm, we have two people who have accepted conditional offers for lateral 
paramedics. Human Resources Director Pamella Holtgeerts commented that we finished the list for 
paramedic school. We have two candidates eligible for paramedic school. 
 
Chief O’Brien thanked the staff and responders for accomplishing the mission. 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
Policy Committee – Commissioner Schaub commented that we are making progress on policies. We are 
about 25% of the way through this process. 
 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Capital Facilities Committee - January 23, 2024 
Policy Committee – January 11, 2024 
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CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-00270 to 24-00287; ($835,184.34) 
AP Vouchers: 24-00288 to 24-00428; ($328,898.34)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
January 31, 2024 ($1,444,141.76) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes January 25, 2024 
 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Vice Chairman Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub. 
On Vote, Motion carried 7/0. 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Darkhorse 
Chief O’Brien commented that the Darkhorse contract was presented at the last Commissioner Meeting, 
and we are excited about it. We learned they have an additional beta module that takes a deeper dive into 
the demographics; and we have an opportunity to participate in the beta version for free. We will need to 
determine how that works with the current contract. 
 
Assistant Chief Messer commented that Darkhorse is broken down into different sections. The HQ is the 
dashboard, the historical is data analytics, the predictive analytics, and then the beta module is very 
specific to community assessment. The beta module is not yet available to the public and we are excited 
about the opportunity. Commissioner Schaub asked about the price range if we decide to move forward 
with the new module, and Assistant Chief Messer commented that we would be offered the module at a 
discounted rate if we choose to go with it. 
 
Action 
Policy Updates 

• Policy 203 Training 
• Policy 210 Solicitation of Funds 
• Policy 600 Fire Equipment Driver/Operator Training 
• Policy 703 Use of District Vehicles 

 
Motion to approve Policies 203, 210, 600 and 703 as submitted.  
Motion by Commissioner Steinruck and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards. 
On Vote, Motion carried 7/0. 
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NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Policy Updates 

• Policy 307 Aircraft Operations 
• Policy 308 Atmospheric Monitoring for Carbon Monoxide 
• Policy 917 Hazard Communication 
• Policy 1009 Reporting for Duty 
• Policy 1029 Badges 
• Policy 1030 Identification Cards 
• Policy 1031 Work-Related Illness and Injury Reporting 
• Policy 208 Post-Incident Analysis (PIA) 
• Policy 310 Mid-Rise/High-Rise Incident Management 
• Policy 612 Wildland Fire Shelter Deployment Training 
• Policy 906 Apparatus / Vehicle Backing 

 
Commissioner Waugh asked about Policy 1029 Badges. Most of the staff and Commissioners don’t wear 
badges or patches, but we do have an insignia. He suggested for consideration that this might be included 
in the introductory paragraph. There was no further discussion on policies. 
 
Deputy Chief of Training and Safety 